SAT-7 PRAYER CALENDAR

November 2023

Wednesday, November 1
Pray that God will be glorified, even in the darkness of the Holy Land
Conflict.

Thursday, November 2
Seek the safe return of hostages, healing for civilians, and comfort for
those who have lost family members.

Friday, November 3
My children and | hear explosions all around us. Ask God to show
us how to get food. The Holy Land

Saturday, November 4
Our home was burned down, and | don’t know where my husband
is. Pray for God to help me survive. Sudan

Sunday, November 5

International Day of Prayer for the Persecuted Church
Please pray for Isolated Believers in the Middle East and North Africa
and around the world.

Monday, November 6
Intercede for national leaders to make decisions that honor God.

Tuesday, November 7
Ask that SAT-7 ARABIC’s program You Are Not Alone will provide
spiritual support for viewers recovering from tragedies.

Wednesday, November 8
Pray for the leaders of SAT-7 to discern God’s guidance.

Thursday, November 9
Ask for US residents to utilize opportunities to share material and
spiritual blessings with refugees from MENA nations.

Friday, November 10
The Christians on your screen are not like what | have been taught.
Help me understand this. Afghanistan

Saturday, November 11
The land where Jesus walked is trembling and moaning because of
sin and the never-ending cascade of blood. Pray for God’s will for
this land. The Holy Land

Sunday, November 12
Churches in the Holy Land are fasting and praying that the current
situation will encourage people to seek Jesus. Join with these prayers.

Monday, November 13
Over 11,000 people died in recent flooding in Libya. Pray for their family
members to find the God of compassion and comfort.

Tuesday, November 14
Pray that the SAT-7 Viewer Support Team members will be channels of
encouragement for viewers.

Wednesday, November 15
Seek insights for the SAT-7 staff to know how best to meet the needs of
suffering viewers.

Thursday, November 16
Plead for Insiders programs (SAT-7 PARS) to affect positive change for
greater tolerance of women'’s rights in Iran and Afghanistan.

Friday, November 17
¢ | have never before felt anything as scary as this earthquake. Pray
for a new place for my family to live. Morocco

Saturday, November 18
Pray all displaced, heartbroken children will be safe and find their
way back home. Child refugee from Sudan in Egypt

Sunday, November 19
Give thanks for SAT-7’s dedicated staff and viewer support teams
who strive to make God'’s love visible to every person.

Monday, November 20

Ask the Holy Spirit to empower SAT-7’s youth initiatives (Youth for an
Enabling Society, Lebanon Our Story, and the youth festival in Turkey)
to give hope of Christ.

Tuesday, November 21

Pray that SAT-7 KIDS video challenges, asking children to comment via
videos about selected topics, will provide valuable audience feedback
for program producers.

Wednesday, November 22

Ask for God’s continuing guidance for

SAT-7’s technical staff to anticipate and to use emerging technologies to
spread Christ’s kingdom.

Thursday, November 23

Thanksgiving Day

Give thanks to the Lord for blessings of freedom of religion and belief,
freedom of speech and assembly, and spiritual freedom found in Christ.

Friday, November 24

c | evaluated myself on education and beauty and was depressed.
You showed me God sees the heart, not just the surface. Praise
God. Algeria

Saturday, November 25
My daughter was arrested for expressing her desire for some
freedom. Pray for her release from prison. Iran

Sunday, November 26

“So do not fear, for | am with you; do not be dismayed, for | am your
God. | will strengthen you and help you;....” (Isaiah 41:10) Praise God
for His help to His own.

Monday, November 27
Pray for the team producing Homemade (SAT-7 TURK) to have wisdom
to bring God’s comfort and strength to viewers from His word.

Tuesday, November 28

Giving Tuesday

Thank the Lord for the prayers, generous giving, and spirit of service
among friends of SAT-7.

Wednesday, November 29
Pray that MENA women who have grown up accepting abuse in the
name of tolerance will have courage to break free from oppression.

Thursday, November 30

Pray that SAT-7’s satellite TV programs, live streaming, and social
media content will model hope-filled, Christian responses to current
events



